APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

GARDEN VALLEY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1631344
21386

Village Sampli, Sampla Road, Near University
College, Chunni Kalan, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab -
140307

MRS. NAMITA CHAUHAN
M.A., B.Ed
gvis2014@gmail.com

9646214979

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MRS. NAMITA CHAUHAN

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 64



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 42 40

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 49 49

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

16
10

35

1.5:1
Mrs. Pooja Markan M.A. M.Ed

Ms. Renu Sharma M.Sc B.Ed

95.24

100

10117.14

48 & 49

8 & 56

YES

12

10



7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

LALY PUNEET SINGH

POOJA MARKAN

HARDEEP KAUR

HARMANDEEP KAUR

HARPREET KAUR

AARTI BASRA

NISHA RANI

RAJITA KUMARI

AKWINDER KAUR

MANJIT KAUR

MAMTA PURI

GURDEEP KAUR

SUCHITADUTT

ERICA

AMANDEEP KAUR

SHWETA RAGHAV

RAVINDER KAUR

RAJWINDER KAUR

KULWINDER KAUR

NAMITA CHAUHAN

MANINDER KAUR

JASPREET KAUR

AVNEET KAUR

PET

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PET

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

NTT

https://youtu.be/ewiR2sa-920

B.P.ED, M.P.ED

M.A

M.A, B.ED

B.LIB, M.LIB

MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

BA, B.ED

MA, M.ED

MA, B.ED

BA, B.ED

B.COM, NTT

BA, B.P.ED

BA, NTT

BA, NTT

BA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

B.TECH, B.ED

BA, DCA

BA, PGDCA

M.A, B.ED

M.sc, B.Ed

B.SC, B.ed

NTT



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

DIKSHA

PARMINDER KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

SHILPA RANI

BHAWNA KAPIL

MANDEEP KAUR

SHAILZA KUMARI

NEELAM

YACHNA TANWAR

HARPREET KAUR

RAMAN JYOTI

RAMANJIT KAUR

RENU SHARMA

MANJU BALA

AMRITASHAV KUMAR

MANPREET KAUR

KAMALJEET KAUR

NAVDEEP KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

MANDEEP KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

BABY

NAVNEET KAUR

NEHA RANI

AKSHITA SHARMA

KAVITA RANA

NIHAL RANA

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.Com, B.ED

MA, B.ED

M.sc MATHS

BA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

M.Com, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

M.Sc, B.ED

M.TECH ECE, B.ED

BA, B.ED

NTT

BA, B.ED

M.Sc, B.ED

BA, B.ED

B.Sc Fashion Technology

NTT, ETT

BA, PGDCA

BA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

MA, B.ED

BA, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

DALJIT KAUR

RAVNEET KAUR

RUPINDER KAUR

ADITI SOOD

DHARAMPREET KAUR

RAJWINDER KAUR

RITU DHIMAN

TARANJOT KAUR

DIKSHA RANI

RITU SHARMA

PRABHJOT KAUR

GAGANDEEP KAUR

TAMANNA

LOVELY SINGH

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

MCA

MA, M.ED

BA, NTT

M.SC, B.ED

MCA

BA, M.ED

M.SC, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

BA, B.ED

B.scIT

B.AMUSIC



