# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GARDEN VALLEY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631344	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	21386	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Village Sampli, Sampla Road, Near University College, Chunni Kalan, Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab - 140307	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS. NAMITA CHAUHAN	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gvis2014@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9646214979	

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY		http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html	
2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE		http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html	
3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT		http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html	
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE		http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html	
5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE		http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

#### **NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://gvischunni.in/mandatorydisclosure.html

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL INFORMATION NO.		DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS. NAMITA CHAUHAN	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	64	

	PGT	16	
TGT		10	
	PRT	35	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Pooja Markan M.A. M.Ed	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Renu Sharma M.Sc B.Ed	

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	42	40	95.24	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	49	49	100	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10117.14
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/ewiR2sa-92o

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	LALY PUNEET SINGH	PET	B.P.ED, M.P.ED
2	POOJA MARKAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
3	HARDEEP KAUR	PGT	M.A, B.ED
4	HARMANDEEP KAUR	OTHER	B.LIB, M.LIB
5	HARPREET KAUR	PGT	MA, B.ED
6	AARTI BASRA	PGT	MA, B.ED
7	NISHA RANI	TGT	BA, B.ED
8	RAJITA KUMARI	PRT	MA, M.ED
9	AKWINDER KAUR	PRT	MA, B.ED
10	MANJIT KAUR	PRT	BA, B.ED
11	MAMTA PURI	NTT	B.COM, NTT
12	GURDEEP KAUR	PET	BA, B.P.ED
13	SUCHITA DUTT	NTT	BA, NTT
14	ERICA	NTT	BA, NTT
15	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	BA, B.ED
16	SHWETA RAGHAV	PGT	MA, B.ED
17	RAVINDER KAUR	PRT	B.TECH, B.ED
18	RAJWINDER KAUR	PRT	BA, DCA
19	KULWINDER KAUR	PRT	BA, PGDCA
20	NAMITA CHAUHAN	PRINCIPAL	M.A, B.ED
21	MANINDER KAUR	PGT	M.sc, B.Ed
22	JASPREET KAUR	TGT	B.SC, B.ed
23	AVNEET KAUR	NTT	NTT

24	DIKSHA	PGT	M.Com, B.ED
25	PARMINDER KAUR	PRT	MA, B.ED
26	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.sc MATHS
27	SHILPA RANI	PRT	BA, B.ED
28	BHAWNA KAPIL	PGT	MA, B.ED
29	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	MA, B.ED
30	SHAILZA KUMARI	PRT	MA, B.ED
31	NEELAM	PGT	MA, B.ED
32	YACHNA TANWAR	PGT	M.Com, B.ED
33	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	M.SC, B.ED
34	RAMAN JYOTI	PRT	MA, B.ED
35	RAMANJIT KAUR	PRT	MA, B.ED
36	RENU SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc , B.ED
37	MANJU BALA	PGT	M.TECH ECE, B.ED
38	AMRITASHAV KUMAR	TGT	BA, B.ED
39	MANPREET KAUR	NTT	NTT
40	KAMALJEET KAUR	PRT	BA, B.ED
41	NAVDEEP KAUR	PGT	M.Sc, B.ED
42	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	BA, B.ED
43	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.Sc Fashion Technology
44	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	NTT, ETT
45	BABY	PRT	BA, PGDCA
46	NAVNEET KAUR	TGT	BA, B.ED
47	NEHA RANI	TGT	MA, B.ED
48	AKSHITA SHARMA	PGT	MA, B.ED
49	KAVITA RANA	TGT	BA, B.ED
50	NIHAL RANA	PRT	B.SC, B.ED

51	DALJIT KAUR	PGT	MCA
52	RAVNEET KAUR	TGT	MA, M.ED
53	RUPINDER KAUR	NTT	BA, NTT
54	ADITI SOOD	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
55	DHARAMPREET KAUR	TGT	MCA
56	RAJWINDER KAUR	PRT	BA, M.ED
57	RITU DHIMAN	PRT	M.SC, B.ED
58	TARANJOT KAUR	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
59	DIKSHA RANI	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
60	RITU SHARMA	PRT	M.SC, B.ED
61	PRABHJOT KAUR	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
62	GAGANDEEP KAUR	PRT	BA, B.ED
63	TAMANNA	PRT	B.sc IT
64	LOVELY SINGH	OTHER	B.A MUSIC